
 

 
 

 
  

Conférence interparlementaire sur la Politique 
Étrangère et de Sécurité Commune et la Politique de 

Sécurité et de Défense Commune 
Liste des interventions par Session  

3-4 mars 2021 

Conferência Interparlamentar sobre a Política 
Externa e de Segurança Comum e a Política 

Comum de Segurança e Defesa 
Lista de Intervenções por Sessão 

3-4 março 2021 

Inter-parliamentary Conference for the Common 
Foreign and Security Policy and the Common Security 

and Defence Policy 
List of Interventions per Session 

3-4 March 2021 



 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A lista de intervenções tem caráter indicativo e provisório e visa auxiliar a 
Presidência na organização do debate. Por questões de gestão de tempo, a 

inscrição nesta lista não significa necessariamente que venha a ser 
concedido tempo de intervenção. 

 
 
 

The list of interventions is of a tentative and provisional nature and aimed 
at assisting the Presidency in organising the debate. For reasons of time 

management, registration on this list does not necessarily mean that 
speaking time will be granted. 

 
 
 

La liste des interventions est de nature provisoire et vise à aider la 
présidence à organiser le débat. Pour des raisons de gestion du temps, 

l'inscription sur cette liste ne signifie pas nécessairement que le temps de 
parole sera accordé. 

 

 

  



 

 

03/03/20121 

[15:20 – 16:15] - CET 

Time allocated for each intervention: 1 minute 

Oradores – Speakers – Orateurs 

 

N.º Primeiro nome 
 First name 

Prénom  

Apelido 
 Last name 

 Nom  

País 
 Country  

 Pays 

Câmara/Parlamento  
  Chamber / Parliament   
Chambre / Parlement 

     
     

1 Joël GUERRIAU France Sénat 
2 Roberta PINOTTI Italy Senato della Repubblica 

3 Paulo RANGEL - European Parliament 
4 Lara MARTINHO Portugal Assembleia da República 

5 Rihards KOLS Latvia Saeima 

6 Tonino PICULA - European Parliament 

7 Tobias PFLÜGER Germany Bundestag 
8 Ilkka KANERVA Finland Eduskunta 

9 Nathalie LOISEAU - European Parliament 
10 Ante BAČIĆ Croatia  Hrvatski sabor 

11 Marko  MIHKELSON Estonia  Riigikogu 
12 Reinhard  BÜTIKOFER - European Parliament 
13 Titus CORLATEAN Romania Senatul 
14 Konstantinos GIOULEKAS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 
15 Costas MAVRIDES - European Parliament 

16 Andrius  MAZURONIS Lithuania Seimas 
17 Plamen MANUSHEV Bulgaria Narodno sabranie 

     

18 Ana María BOTELLA Spain Congreso de los diputados 
19 Tobias  ELLWOOD UK House of Commons 

     
20 Zsolt NÉMETH Hungary Országgyulés 

     
     
     

     

Discurso de Jens Stoltenberg, Secretário-Geral da OTAN 
Keynote Speech by Jens Stoltenberg, Secretary-General of NATO 
Discours liminaire de Jens Stoltenberg, Secrétaire Général de l'OTAN 



 

 

03/03/20121 

[16:15 – 17:45] - CET 

 Oradores – Speakers – Orateurs 

Time allocated for each intervention: 1 minute 

N.º Primeiro nome 
 First name 

Prénom  

Apelido 
 Last name 

 Nom  

País 
 Country  

 Pays 

Câmara/Parlamento  
  Chamber / Parliament   
Chambre / Parlement 

     
     

1 Juraj KRÚPA Slovakia Národná rada 
2 Adolfo  URSO Italy Senato della Repubblica 

3 Michael GAHLER - European Parliament 

4 Samo BEVK Slovenia  Državni zbor 

5 Sorin-Dan MOLDOVAN Romania Camera Deputatilor 
6 Juozas OLEKAS - European Parliament  

7 Evripidis STYLIANIDIS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 
8 Pavel FISCHER Czech Republic Senát 
9 Paulo RANGEL - European Parliament  

10 Vita Anda TERAUDA Latvia Saeima 

11 Zsolt NÉMETH Hungary Országgyulés 
     

12 Bogdan  KLICH Poland  Senat 
13 Ana Miguel DOS SANTOS Portugal Assembleia da República 

     

14 Audronius AŽUBALIS Lithuania Seimas 
15 Iñigo BARANDIARAN BENITO Spain Congreso de los Diputados 

     
16 Bojan KEKEC Slovenia Državni svet 
17 Roger DE MENECH Italy Camera dei Deputati 

     
18 Enn EESMAA Estonia  Riigikogu 

19 Nicoleta PAULIUC Romania Senatul 
     
      

Sessão I 
Defendendo a Europa: a cooperação entre a UE e a NATO e a Bússola Estratégica 

Session I 
Defending Europe: EU-NATO cooperation and the Strategic Compass 

Session I 
Défendre l’Europe : Coopération UE-OTAN et la « boussole stratégique 



 

 

 

 
  

20 Aude  BONO-VANDORME France Assemblée nationale 
21 Eleni STAVROU Cyprus Vouli ton Antiprosopon 

     
22 Mimi KODHELI Albania Kuvendi 
23 Miodrag LEKIC Montenegro Parliament of Montenegro 

     
24 Tomáš VALÁŠEK Slovakia Národná rada 
25 Andreas LOVERDOS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 

     
     

 MEMBERS WHO INTERVENED IN THE PREVIOUS PART OF THE DEBATE AND WHO WILL ONLY BE 
GIVEN THE FLOOR IF TIME ALLOWS 

26 Plamen MANUSHEV Bulgaria Narodno sabranie 
27 Ante BAČIĆ Croatia  Hrvatski sabor 

     

28 Rihards KOLS Latvia Saiema 
29 Roberta PINOTTI Italy Senato della Repubblica 

     

     



 

 

 
04/03/20121 

[9:30 – 11:00] - CET 

Oradores – Speakers – Orateurs 

 Time allocated for each intervention: 1 minute 

N.º Primeiro nome 
 First name 

Prénom  

Apelido 
 Last name 

 Nom  

País 
 Country  

 Pays 

Câmara/Parlamento  
  Chamber / Parliament   
Chambre / Parlement 

     
     

1 Piero FASSINO Italy Camera dei Deputati 
2 Dietmar NIETAN Germany Bundestag 
3 Michael GAHLER - European Parliament 
4 Gari CAPPELLI Croatia Hrvatski sabor 
5 Bogdan  KLICH Poland Senat 

6 Tonino PICULA - European Parliament 
7 Paulo PISCO Portugal Assembleia da República 
8 Monika GREGORCIC Slovenia Državni zbor 

9 Nathalie LOISEAU - European Parliament 
10 Zsolt NÉMETH Hungary Országgyulés 
11 Konstantinos GIOULEKAS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 
12 Reinhard  BÜTIKOFER - European Parliament 
13 Rihards KOLS Latvia Saeima 

14 Emmanuel MALLIA Malta Kamra tad-Deputati 
15 Paulo RANGEL - European Parliament  

16 Žygimantas PAVILIONIS Lithuania Seimas 

Sessão II 
Debate com Josep Borrell i Fontelles, Alto Representante da União para os Negócios 
Estrangeiros e a Política de Segurança,  

Session II 
Discussion with Josep Borrell i Fontelles, High Representative of the European Union for 
Foreign Affairs and Security Policy 

Session II 
Entretien avec Josep Borrell i Fontelles, Haut Représentant de l'Union pour les 
Affaires étrangères et la Politique de Sécurité 



 

 

 

 

17 Liliana  TANGUY France  Assemblée nationale 
18 Juozas OLEKAS - European Parliament  
19 Vito Rosario PETROCELLI Italy Senato della Repubblica 
20 Ana María  BOTELLA Spain Congreso de los diputados 
21 Costas MAVRIDES - European Parliament 

22 Pavel FISCHER Czech Republic Senát 
23 Artistos DAMIANOU Cyprus Vouli ton Antiprosopon 
24 Pål  JONSON Sweden Riksdagen 
25 Sven KOOPMANS Netherlands Tweede Kamer 
26 Joël GUERRIAU France Sénat 

     
27 Rozália-Ibolya  BIRÓ Romania Camera Deputatilor 

28 Kacper PLAZYNSKI Poland Sejm 
     

29 Titus CORLATEAN Romania Senatul 
30 Plamen MANUSHEV Bulgaria Narodno sabranie 

     
31 Bastiaan VAN APELDOORN Netherlands Eerste Kamer 

32 Anniken HUITFELDT Norway Stortinget 
     

33 Timothy  KIRKHOPE UK House of Lords 

34 Dragan KRAPOVIC Montenegro Parliament of Montenegro 
     

35 Ana Miguel DOS SANTOS Portugal Assembleia da República 
36 Nik PREBIL Slovenia Državni zbor 

     
37 Roberta PINOTTI Italy Senato della Repubblica 

38 Georgios KATROUGALOS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 

     
38 Attila MESTERHÁZY Hungary Országgyulés 

39 Adolfo URSO Italy Senato della Repubblica 
     

40 Lara MARTINHO Portugal Assembleia da República 

41 Antonijo MILOSOSKI North 
Macedonia 

Assembly of North Macedonia 

     
42 Carm MIFSUD BONNICI Malta Kamra tad-Deputati 

     
43 Žarko  OBRADOVIĆ Serbia National Assembly 

     
     
     
     



 

 

04/03/20121 

[11:15 – 12:45] - CET 

Oradores – Speakers – Orateurs  

Time allocated for each intervention: 1 minute 

N.º Primeiro nome 
 First name 

Prénom  

Apelido 
 Last name 

 Nom  

País 
 Country  

 Pays 

Câmara/Parlamento  
  Chamber / Parliament   
Chambre / Parlement 

     
     

1  Isabel ONETO Portugal Assembleia da República 

2 Joël GUERRIAU France Sénat 

3 Michael GAHLER - European Parliament 
4 Nik PREBIL Slovenia Državni zbor 

5 Carm MIFSUD BONNICI Malta Kamra tad-Deputati 
6 Javier NART - European Parliament 
7 Mónika BARTOS Hungary Országgyulés 

8 Danuta  JAZLOWIECKA Poland Senat 
9 Marisa MATIAS - European Parliament 

10 Joe O'REILLY Ireland Seanad Eireann 
11 Mojca  ŠKRINJAR Slovenia Državni zbor  
12 Paulo RANGEL - European Parliament 

13 Piero FASSINO Italy Camera dei Deputati 
14 Nuno Miguel CARVALHO Portugal Assembleia da República 

     
15 Roderich KIESEWETTER Germany Bundestag 

16 Vito Rosario PETROCELLI Italy Senato della Repubblica 
     

17 Georgios KATROUGALOS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 
     

Sessão III 
Uma estratégia abrangente da UE para África 

Session III 
An EU comprehensive Strategy for Africa 

Session III 
Une stratégie globale de l’UE avec l’Afrique 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

18 Ana María BOTELLA Spain Congreso de los diputados 
     

19 Rihards  KOLS Latvia Saeima 
20 Lara MARTINHO Portugal Assembleia da República 

     

21 Andrea ORSINI Italy Camera dei Deputati 
22 Andrej CERNIGOJ Slovenia Državni zbor 

     
23 Plamen MANUSHEV Bulgaria Narodno sabranie 
24 António  CUNHA Portugal Assembleia da República 

     
25 Adolfo URSO Italy Senato della Repubblica 

26 Joyce ANELAY UK House of Lords 
27 Emmanuel  MALLIA Malta Kamra tad-Deputati 

     
28 Ana Miguel  DOS SANTOS Portugal Assembleia da República 

     
29 Evripidis STYLIANIDIS Greece Vouli ton Ellinon 

     
     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     


